
 

Amendment No. 5  Page 1 of 1 
Agreement No. UC2019-001899 

 

 
 
This Amendment #5 to Agreement #UC2019.001899 (“Agreement”) is entered into between The Regents of the 
University of California (UC) and Steelcase, Inc. (Supplier) for the purposes detailed below. 
 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:   
 
Term – The agreement between the University of California and Steelcase Inc. awarded on May 21th, 2020 shall 
be extended three years through April 30th, 2027.  
 
This extension amendment is made in partnership and understanding of further pending value add program 
enhancements for the University to occur in 2024. 
 
All other terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
This Amendment is signed by the parties’ duly authorized representatives, and shall be effective as of the last 
date of signature below. 
 
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY   Steelcase Inc. 
OF CALIFORNIA 
 
_______________________________________ _______________________________________ 
(Signature)      (Signature) 
       ____________________________________  
(Printed Name)     (Printed Name) 
 
________________________________________ ________________________________________   
(Title)      (Title)    
________________________________________ ________________________________________ 
(Date)      (Date) 
 
 

Amendment #5 to Agreement UCOP 
2019.0001899 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0DAEBFBF-FC6F-4BD4-861C-5B675AAB2A4B

Megan Maguire

12/7/2023

Leader, Contract Specialist

DocuSign Envelope ID: EA4CA8D8-EA5F-43DE-9841-A38778787D4C

Silvia Rivera Vasquez

12/7/2023

Interim Director FMC SW Procurement


		2023-12-07T07:43:15-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




